

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Criminal Appeal No(s). 772/2013

KOCHU SURESH @ SHIJU

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Jail Petition,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted to learned Counsel for the respondent to file the additional documents, he does not choose to file the same.

Matter is in complete category.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar