

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 772/2013

KOCHU SURESH @ SHIJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2024 These appeal, though listed, was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

Mr. Jagmohan Khanna, Advocate(AC)

For Appellant(s) Jail Petition, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned of the respondent, list the
matter next week.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)